©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2011
August, 2011 − Rev. P2
1 Publication Order Number:
ASM3P2187A/D
ASM3P2187A, ASM3P2187B
Product Preview
Spread Spectrum Clock
Generator for Mobile

6
Table 9. ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Marking Package Type Temperature
ASM3P2187AG−08TT 3P2187AG 8−Pin TSSOP, TUBE, Green Commercial
ASM3P2187AG−08TR 3P2187AG 8−Pin TSSOP, TAPE & REEL, Green Commercial
ASM3I2187AG−08TT 3I2187AG 8−Pin TSSOP, TUBE, Green Industrial
ASM3I2187AG−08TR 3I2187AG 8−Pin TSSOP, TAPE & REEL, Green Industrial
ASM3P2187BG−08TT 3P2187BG 8−Pin TSSOP, TUBE, Green Commercial
ASM3P2187BG−08TR 3P2187BG 8−Pin TSSOP, TAPE & REEL, Green Commercial
ASM3I2187BG−08TT 3I2187BG 8−Pin TSSOP, TUBE, Green Industrial
ASM3I2187BG−08TR 3I2187BG 8−Pin TSSOP, TAPE & REEL, Green Industrial
ON Semiconductor and          are registered trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC (SCILLC).  SCILLC reserves the right to make changes without further notice
to any products herein.  SCILLC makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the suitability of its products for any particular purpose, nor does SCILLC assume any liability
arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit, and specifically disclaims any and all liability, including without limitation special, consequential or incidental damages.